SUPREME O F COURTINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 3611-3614/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2010 in WA No. 1595/2009 & WA No. 1596/2009 & WA No. 1647/2009 & WA No. 10191/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

INAMDAR SYYAD PEERSAB AMINSAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAAMTAZ BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-4(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP office report ))

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the respondent Bank shall remain restrained from proceeding further under provisions of the Securitisation Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act, 2002), as far as the petitioners are concerned. Let this matter appear along with

C.A.No.5680 of 2009, on 29 th March, 2011, for directions.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Court Master