

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHITRA SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With W.P.(C)Nos.40, 41, 108, 233, 254, 220, 251, 252, 293, 306, 308,
338, 367, 375 and 484/2011.

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal,Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.74

: 2 :

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents granted time for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 10.7.2012.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar