

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHITRA SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

WITH

W.P.(C)No.40/2011 M/S.GEHLLOT CREATION & ANR. MR. SATPAL SINGH
A/N-H Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL

W.P.(C)No.41/2011 M/S GEHLLOT FINE FAB P.LTD.& MR. SATPAL SINGH
A/N-H ORS. MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL

W.P.(C)No.108/2011 M/S AARTI POLYMERS & ORS. MR. VIJAY KUMAR
A/N-H Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL
MR. RAKESH K. SHARMA

W.P.(C)No.233/2011 M/S DAYA BUILDERS & ORS. MR. VIJAY KUMAR
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MS. K.V.BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

W.P.(C)No.254/2011 SANYOGITA N JADHAV MR. VIJAY KUMAR
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MS. K.V.BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

W.P.(C)No.220/2011 MUDALIAR DAMODARAN S. & ANR. MR. SATPAL SINGH

W.P.(C)No.251/2011 BHAVESH GUNVANTAL SHAH MR. ANIL KUMAR
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR. MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL

W.P.(C)No.252/2011 BHAVESH SHAH & ANR. MR. ANIL KUMAR
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR. MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL

W.P.(C)No.293/2011 M/S.AREEB ROLLING MILLS PVT. MR. VIJAY KUMAR
LTD.& ORS. MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

W.P.(C)No.306/2011 M/S PRABHU HIRA & ORS. MR. VIJAY KUMAR
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV

W.P.(C)No.308/2011 M/S KIRTI POLYTEX P.LTD.& ORS. MR. VIJAY KUMAR
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV

W.P.(C)No.338/2011 M.S.PAPANNA MRS. S. USHA REDDY
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL
MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY

W.P.(C)No.367/2011 ST.MARY'S HOTEL(P) LTD.& ANR MR. S.N. BHAT
Vs. KOTTAYAM DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.& MR. P.K. MANOHAR
MR. C.K. SASI

contd....2

ITEM NO.8

-2-

W.P.(C) No.378/2011 WITH

W.P.(C)No.375/2011 WEBB HILL RESORT P.LTD.& ANR MR. SATPAL SINGH
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MS. PRAVEENA GAUTAM
MS. ASHA GOPALAN NAIR

W.P.(C)No.484/2011 M/S WEBB INDIA CONSTRUCTION MR. SATPAL SINGH

A/N-H	Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MS. ABHA R. SHARMA MS. ASHA GOPALAN NAIR
W.P.(C)No.529/2011 A/N-H	M/S MUDALIAR EXPORTS Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH MS. ABHA R. SHARMA
W.P.(C)No.531/2011 A/N-H	MY HOME HOTELS P.LTD. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH MS. ABHA R. SHARMA
W.P.(C)No.5/2012 A/N-H	SURENDRA PAPER MART & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV
W.P.(C)No.48/2012 A/N-H	RAIN PROOF EXPORTS P.LTD.& ANR Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	S. SUJATA KURDUKAR
W.P.(C)No.103/2012 A/N-H	M/S NARENDRA AGENCY & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. VIJAY KUMAR MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV
W.P.(C)No.111/2012 A/N-H	SMITHA SUBHASHCHANDRA MAHAJAN Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH MS. ABHA R. SHARMA
W.P.(C)No.123/2012 A/N-H	M/S JAGJIT TRADING P.LTD.& ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. JAY SAVLA
W.P.(C)No.122/2012 A/N-H	CHAMARIA POLYTEX P.LTD.& ANR Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. BANKEY BIHARI SHARMA
W.P.(C)No.136/2012 A/N-H	PIYUSH HEMANT DOSHI Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH
W.P(C)No.97/2012 A/N-H	VIJAY PRAVIN KACHALIA & ANR. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	MR. JATIN ZAVERI MR. SHIVAJI M.
JADHAV		
W.P.(C)No.199/2012 A/N-H	ELECTROPLAST OPTICAL MEDIA PVT.LTD.& ORS	MS. ASHA GOPALAN NAIR MR. LAKSHMI RAMAN MS. SUSHMA SURI
W.P.(C)No.248/2012 A/N-H	NEETA MANISH VORA Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH MS. ABHA R. SHARMA
W.P.(C)No.249/2012 A/N-H	JAYESH MEHTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH

CONTD.....3

ITEM NO.8 -3-

W.P.(C)No.250/2012 A/N-H	OM PRAKASH HIRALAL SONI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.	MR. SATPAL SINGH MR. ANIL KUMAR MISHRA
W.P.(C)No.271/2012	MUKTA SURESH MISHRA	MS. S. JANANI
W.P.(C)No.291/2012	M/S GET WELL CHEM	MR. SATPAL SINGH
W.P.(C)No.293/2012	M/S THI PACK PVT.LTD.	MR. SATPAL SINGH
WITH W.P.(c) NOS.386, 369 & 371, 460, 461, & 490/2012		
WITH SLP(c) No.18732-18733 of 2012		

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr.S.Wasim A.Quadri, adv.
Mr.L.R.Singh, adv.

Mr.Satpal Singh, adv.

Mr.Pankaj K.Singh,adv.

Mr.Jay Savla,adv.
Mr.T.S.Joseph,adv.

Mrs.Malavika J.,adv.
Mr.Sureshan P.,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Nair,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav,adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh,adv.

Mr.Keshav Ranjan,adv.
Ms.Abha R.Sharma,adv.

Ms.Neha S.Verma,adv.
Ms.Deeptakirti Verma,adv.

Mr.Ravinder Kr.Verma,adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal,adv.

Ms.Praveena Gautam,adv.

Mr.Sushil K.Tekriwal,adv.
Mr.K.V.Bharathi Upadhya,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....4

ITEM NO.8

-4-

In Writ Petition(C) No.248/12 Mrs. Abha R.Sharma submits that the copy of the pleadings has not been served on her. It is submitted that in the remaining cases, copies have already been served. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.248/12 submits that copy of the pleadings will be served in the course of the day. Serve copy and file proof. The respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In Writ Petition(C) No.460 and 461/12 await return of notice of respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

In Writ Petition(C) No.490/12 await return of notice of all the respondents.

List the matter on 27.02.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas)|
|Registrar|

SB