Listed on : 28.01.2015 Before Court No. 3 Item No. 101

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 32589/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Dev Memorial Edu. Trust and Anr. ...Petitioners

Union Of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.12.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Exemption from filing O. T. is allowed. Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date.

Tag with C.A. No. 5674/2009 etc."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to all the 5 respondents was issued on 07.01.2015 by registered A.D. Neither AD nor unserved cover has been received from respondent nos. 2 to 5. Unserved Cover has been received from respondent no. 1 with postal remark 'incomplete address'.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Since the main matter is on board, hence this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi