Listed on: 7.04.2015

Court No. SECTION XIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4391 of 2010 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for recalling the Court's Order dated 18.2.2015)

A.P. Varghese

...Appellant

Versus

Kerala State Coop. Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Item No.

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.3.2015, when the Court inter-alia pleased to pass the following order:

Rest of the matters be listed on 07.04.2015 at 10.30 AM (for whole day)."

It is submitted that Mr. K. L. Taneja, Advocate for Appellant has on 30.03.2015 filed application for recalling Court's order dated 18.2.2015 and the same has been registered as I.A. no. 3 (copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

There are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are represented by Mr. M.T. George, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been served through High Court.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

As per the directions, Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter along with application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 4th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR