www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2015 in SCA No. 1012/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

M/S. NEEL OIL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 $\verb|HON'BLE| MR. JUSTICE| JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR|$ 

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5674 of 2009 and connected matters.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2015.10.01 17:00:05 IST Reason: