

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
I.A. 3/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 492/2014
M/S ADISHWARS OILS AND FATS LTD. AND ORS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(for substitution and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 17935/2015
SLP(C) No. 27645/2015
W.P.(C) No. 858/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghate, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Philip, adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
M/s S.M. Jadhav & Co., Adv.

â- |2

ITEM NO.1 -2- WC492/14
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN W.P.(C) No.492/2014
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Ld. counsel has filed an application for
substitution of respondent No.4(State Bank of India). The said
I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list
thereafter.

W.P.(C) No.858/2015
The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
Await the return of service of notice already issued to the
respondent Nos.1,4 & 5.

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015
Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copies for
issuance of notice to the respondents within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015
The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3-6, but no one
has entered appearance on their behalf.
Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the respondent No.1 within four weeks.
List the matter again on 29.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB