LISTING ON 09.05.2017 BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24276 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. KAMALAMMA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KARNATAKA RAJYA KAIGARIKA SAHAKARA BANK & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Registrar Court on 29.03.2017, when the following order was passed:

"Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent Nos.3 & 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.5 within two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to complete the service of notice in respect of respondent no. 5 so far.

Service on respondent No. 5 is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate Mr. N. Ganapathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ