## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 5033/2018 IN C.A.NO.4391/2010 IS LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 4391/2010 (XI-A)

(I.A.NO. 5033/2018- STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-05-2018 This appln was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR (NP)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, AOR.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishnadas Villadath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A.No. 5033/2018 IN C.A.No.4391/2010

Having considered the matter, we are unable to find any ground to justify grant of any relief the applicant. I.A. No.5033 of 2018 is accordingly dismissed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER** 

(ASHA SONI) **BRANCH OFFICER**