## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 567/2019

PK MOHANAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70807/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (C)No. 1173 of 2018.

In the meantime, the Bank shall not proceed further under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER